RSSAC Caucus Membership Application Statement of Interest (SOI) Form

By submitting your personal data, you agree that your personal data will be processed in accordance with the ICANN Privacy Policy (https://www.icann.org/privacy/policy), and agree to abide by the website Terms of Service (https://www.icann.org/privacy/tos).

Please make sure to review Points of Consideration section under "How to Join" on the <u>RSSAC Caucus</u> web page before completing this SOI.

- Name: Jeff Osborn
- Affiliation and current position: President, Internet Systems Consortium

Relevant qualifications: Alternate RSSAC Representative for ISC (f-root) 2017-present; President of root server operator ISC, 2013-present; RSSAC Caucus Membership Committee, 2020-present.

- Motivation for membership in the RSSAC Caucus: I would like to provide another point of view, and additional help to address the challenges presented to the caucus.
- Indication of availability: I can provide up to 8 hours a month on RSSAC related documents, in addition to attending RSSAC and RSSAC caucus workshops and meetings.

Formal roles (if any) and interests in the work of RSSAC: Alternate RSSAC Representative for ISC (f-root) 2017- present; President of root server operator ISC, 2013-present; RSSAC Caucus Membership Committee, 2020-present; acting RSSAC Financial Function shepherd, 2018-present.

Links where appropriate: https://www.linkedin.com/in/jeff-osborn-880651/